POINTS

Points Player

608 Ray Pace

602 Bill Bramble
593 Ray Pace

592 Ed Daniel

581 Dan Rucker

576 Bill Bramble
548 Brian Turner
532 Brian Streater
505 Reggie Owens
504 Bill Bramble
501 Isaac Destin

489 John Smith

470 Marvin Young
469 Avrian Azemi
469 Martin Derer
466 Wyatt Polk

453 Reggie Owens
450 James Washington
448 Donald Polk
440 Bob Gainey

428 Bill Bramble
426 Cameron Downs
421 Wayne Smalls
414 Cetshwayo Byrd
414 John Smith

413 Ed Harris

403 Brian Turner
401 Brian O’Donnell
400 Ron Reid

397 Teon Russell
397 Jim Kiefer

397 Brian O’Donnell
397 Rendell Bradley
396 Doug Dreby
395 Kevyn Timbers
393 Russell DePersia
393 Pete Vearling
389 Donald Polk
REBOUNDS

Rebs. Player

340 Henry Hall

317 Fran Dickson
288 Fred Johnson
276 Ray Pace

268 Bob Gainey

264 Marvin Young
257 Ray Pace

253 Teon Russell
233 Douglas Miller
230 Pete Vearling
229 Reggie Owens
228 Don Coleman
228 Roger McCullough
227 Deandre Ferguson
226 Johnny Lee Reed
226 Brian Streater
225 Cliff Nelson
222 Isaac Destin

222 Brian Turner
213 Abby Bah

212 Teon Russell
211 Marvin Young
209 Sydney Francis
196 Pete Vearling
194 Byron Butler
189 Reggie Owens
188 Keith Harris
184 Pete Vearling
180 Cetshwayo Byrd
180 Jim Kiefer

180 Jim Kiefer

Season

1976-77
1967-68
1975-76
1979-80
1977-78
1966-67
2001-02
1997-98
1982-83
1965-66
2019-20
1954-55
1980-81
2019-20
1985-86
2014-15
1983-84
1997-98
1991-92
1973-74
1964-65
2023-24
2005-06
1993-94
1954-55
1982-83
2000-01
1989-90
1975-76
2012-13
1989-90
1987-88
1974-75
1994-95
1986-87
1987-88
1966-67
1990-91

Season

1977-78
1960-61
1971-72
1975-76
1973-74
1980-81
1976-77
2012-13
1975-76
1967-68
1982-83
1985-86
1973-74
1994-95
1997-98
1997-98
1971-72
2019-20
2001-02
2015-16
2013-14
1977-78
2006-07
1965-66
1985-86
1983-84
1965-66
1966-67
1993-94
1989-90
1987-88

SCORING AVERAGE

PPG
28.7
27.6
26.2
24.7
22.9
224
22.3
22.19
22.17
22.0
21.9
21.2
21.0
20.7
20.0
19.9
19.8
19.7
19.5
19.4
19.2
19.1
18.76
18.76
18.75
18.7
18.12
18.08

Player

Bill Bramble

Ray Pace

Bill Bramble

Ed Daniel

Bill Bramble
Brian Turner

Dan Rucker
Wyatt Polk

Brian Streater
Bill Monaghan
Brian Turner

Ray Pace

Brian Streater
John Smith

Isaac Destin

Joe Bretschneider
Joe Bretschneider
Edward Harris
Bill Bramble
Reggie Owens
Fred Miller
Marvin Young
Arian Azemi
Martin Derer
James Washington
Donald Polk
Reggie Owens
Marvin Young

REBOUNDING AVERAGE

RPG
19.8
131
11.7
115
11.0
10.6
10.3
10.2

G

16
26
22

Player

Fran Dickson
Henry Hall
Ray Pace

Fred Johnson
Pete Vearling
Douglas Miller
Bob Gainey
Marvin Young
Teon Russell
Ray Pace
Johnny Lee Reed
Deandre Ferguson
Don Coleman
Cliff Nelson
Pete Vearling
Isaac Destin
Brian Turner
Teon Russell
Reggie Owens
Keith Harris
Abby Bah

Season

1967-68
1976-77
1966-67
1979-80
1965-66
2000-01
1977-78
2014-15
1997-98
1962-63
2001-02
1975-76
1998-99
1954-55
2019-20
1958-59
1957-58
1982-83
1964-65
1982-83
1951-52
1978-79
2019-20
1985-86
1997-98
1991-92
1983-84
1980-81

Season

1960-61
1977-78
1976-77
1971-72
1967-68
1975-76
1973-74
1980-81
2012-13
1975-76
1997-98
1994-95
1985-86
1971-72
1965-66
2019-20
2001-02
2013-14
1982-83
1965-66
2015-16

Roger McCullough 1973-74

Pete Vearling
Sydney Francis
Keith Harris
Roman Switenko
Roman Switenko
Marvin Young
Shafeek Taylor
Marvin Young

1966-67
2006-07
1966-67
1967-68
1966-67
1977-78
2016-17
1978-79

MEN’S BASKETBALL SEASON RECORDS

GAMES

Games Player

28 Ray Pace

28 Ron Reid

28 Mike Stargell

27 Hubert McQueen
27 Roger McCullough
27 Larry Gottlieb

27 Mike Stargell
ASSISTS

Assists Player

156  Woody Redding
153 Dan McClain
140  Kels McCray
126  Ed Harris

122 Woody Redding
120  Arian Azemi

119  Robert Bostic
112 Gene Mergenthal
110  Gene Mergenthal
110  Dan McClain
110  Ed Cialella

108  Ray Pace

105  William Green
97 Richard Furr

95 William Green
92 Elwood Martz
90 Trai Greer

89  John Young

87 Mike Stargell
BLOCKS

Blocks Player

65 Henry Hall

40 Deandre Ferguson
36 Homer Hemmings
35 Reggie Owens
33 Jim Kiefer

32 Johnny Lee Reed
31 Homer Hemmings
31 Joel Douglas

30 Homer Hemmings
30 Homer Hemmings
29 Jon Banks
STEALS

Steals Player

81 Avrian Azemi

71 Joshua Askew
71 Marvin Young
70 Brian Streater

67 Brian Turner

64 Gene Mergenthal
61 Woody Redding
60 Julian Martin

60 Amir Fantroyal
59 Joshua Askew
59 Joshua Askew
57 Woody Redding
55 John Young

54 Kels McCray

52 Bob Kane

52 Dane Nicholson
52 Dan Rucker

51 Jason Richardson
51 Craig Bell

50 Anthony Johnson
49 Richard Furr

47 Tom Summiel
46 Don Polk

46 Don Polk

46 Jim Kiefer

Season

1975-76
1975-76
1975-76
1975-76
1973-74
1973-74
1973-74

Season

2011-12
1992-93
1977-78
1983-84
2012-13
2019-20
1984-85
2003-04
2002-03
1990-91
1967-68
1976-77
1987-88
1984-85
1988-89
1988-89
2018-19
1980-81
1975-76

Season

1977-78
1994-95
2000-01
1984-85
1989-90
1997-98
2001-02
1997-98
2002-03
1999-00
1983-84

Season

2019-20
2009-10
1980-81
1997-98
2001-02
2003-04
2012-13
2014-15
2004-05
2007-08
2006-07
2011-12
1980-81
1977-78
1978-79
2005-06
1977-78
2013-14
1996-97
1993-94
1983-84
1975-76
1990-91
1989-90
1989-90



MEN’S BASKETBALL SEASON RECORDS

FIELD GOALS EIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS * FIELD GOAL PCT. (Min. 100 att.)
FG Player Season FGA Player Season FG% Player Season
259  Ray Pace 1976-77 549  Bill Bramble 1967-68 63.5 Pete Vearling 1967-68
256  Dan Rucker 1977-78 512  Bill Bramble 1966-67 63.0 Ray Pace 1976-77
253  Ray Pace 1975-76 490  Bill Bramble 1965-66 58.9 Reggie Owens 1983-84
247  Ed Daniel 1979-80 489  Ray Pace 1975-76 58.4  lsaac Destin 2017-18
233 Bill Bramble 1967-68 473 James Washington 1996-97 58.3  lsaac Destin 2019-20
223  Bill Bramble 1966-67 466  Ed Daniel 1979-80 58.2  Mike Switlyk 1981-82
204  Bill Bramble 1965-66 462  Martin Derer 1985-86 56.9 Abby Bah 2015-16
199  Reggie Owens 1982-83 461  Dan Rucker 1977-78 56.8 Kevyn Timbers 1986-87
194  Martin Derer 1985-86 461  Bill Bramble 1964-65 56.7  Fred Johnson 1971-72
193  Isaac Destin 2019-20 454 Brian Turner 2001-02 56.5 Jon Banks 1983-84
185  Brian Turner 2001-02 447  Cetshwayo Byrd 1993-94 55.5  Dan Rucker 1977-78
184  Edward Harris 1982-83 411  Ray Pace 1976-77 55.5  Andre Nelson 1980-81
179  Bob Gainey 1973-74 405  Wayne Smalls 2005-06 55.4  Edward Harris 1981-82
179  Bill Bramble 1964-65 398  Arian Azemi 2019-20 55.1 Reggie Owens 1982-83
178  James Washington 1997-98 397  Donny Polk 1990-91 54.9  Julian Martin 2014-15
177  Steve Singleton 1970-71 381  Bob Gainey 1973-74 54.5  Cameron Downs 2023-24
176  Marvin Young 1980-81 *(Note: FGA unavailable for many years) 54.4  Dwayne Kelley 1981-82
54.11 Mike Payne 2011-12
54.09 Cameron Downs 2022-23
FREE THROWS FREE THROW ATTEMPTS FREE THROW PCT. (Min. 75 att.)
FT Player Season FTA Player Season FT% Player Season
156  Brian Streater 1997-98 216  Brian Streater 1997-98 87.6  Wayne Smalls 2005-06
136  Bill Bramble 1967-68 198  Dave Stump 1954-55 83.5  Brian Turner 2001-02
130  Bill Bramble 1966-67 187  Phil Larsen 1956-57 81.0 Bill Bramble 1967-68
129  Phil Larsen 1956-57 179  Phil Larsen 1955-56 80.5 Wyatt Polk 2014-15
128  Dave Stump 1954-55 176  John Smith 1954-55 80.0  Brian Streater 1998-99
126 John Smith 1954-55 171  Bill Bramble 1966-67 80.0 Robert Bostic 1984-85
118  Marvin Young 1980-81 169  Reggie Owens 1982-83 79.8  Doug Dreby 1994-95
113 Isaac Destin 2019-20 168  Bill Bramble 1967-68 79.4  Bill Monaghan 1962-63
112 Cameron Downs 2023-24 163 Isaac Destin 2019-20 78.9  Brian Turner 2000-01
110  Joe Bretschneider 1955-56 159  Arian Azemi 2019-20 78.5  Brian O’Donnell 1989-90
108  Bill Monaghan 1962-63 157  James Washington 1997-98 78.4  Dan Rucker 1977-78
107  Reggie Owens 1982-83 157  Jim Kiefer 1989-90 77.6  Brian O’Donnell 1987-88
106  Brian Turner 2001-02 156  Pete Vearling 1967-68 76.9  Cameron Downs 2022-23
104  Brian Streater 1998-99 154 Marvin Young 1980-81 76.7  Cameron Downs 2023-24
103 Wyatt Polk 2014-15 153  Phil Raimondo 1952-53 76.6  Marvin Young 1980-81
100  Pete Vearling 1967-68 152 Joe Bretschneider 1957-58 76.4  Ron Reid 1975-76
98 Donald Polk 1991-92 150  Jim Kiefer 1988-89 76.0 Bill Bramble 1966-67
98 Jim Kiefer 1988-89 146~ Cameron Downs 2023-24 75.8  Greg Wade 1968-69
98 Ed Daniel 1979-80 138  Woody Redding 2012-13 75.67 Trai Greer 2018-19
97 Frank Tryka 1955-56 137  Donald Polk 1991-92 75.67 William Day 1978-79
96 Jim Kiefer 1989-90 136  Bill Monaghan 1962-63 75.5  Keith Harris 1965-66
96 Bill Bramble 1965-66 135  Fran Dickson 1957-58 75.0  Dane Nicholson 2006-07
96 Joe Bretschneider 1957-58 75.0 Reggie Owens 1984-85
THREE-POINT FG THREE-POINT FG ATTEMPTS 3-PT FIELD GOAL PCT. (Min. 50 att.)
3-FG Player Season 3-FGA Player Season 3FG% Player Season
72 Brian Turner 2001-02 204  Tyrone Rucker 2004-05 57.0  Brian O’Donnell 1987-88
71 Tyrone Rucker 2004-05 191  Tyrone Rucker 2003-04 54.0 Brian O’Donnell 1986-87
69 Doug Dreby 1994-95 186  Don Polk 1990-91 53.2  Russell DePersia 1987-88
65 Eric Benjamin 2023-24 182  Brian Turner 2001-02 46.0  John Schroeder 1990-91
65 Brian O’Donnell 1987-88 175  lan McCarthy 2018-19 43.4  Amir Fantroyal 2005-06
63 John Schroeder 1990-91 171 Kevin Blass 1992-93 43.2  Bill Banks 2007-08
62 lan McCarthy 2018-19 163  Doug Dreby 1994-95 42.9  Anthony Solano 2011-12
62 Don Polk 1990-91 160  Chuck Walter 2002-03 42.7  Vincent Anfield Jr. ~ 2017-18
60 Bill Banks 2007-08 158  Eric Benjamin 2023-24 42.3  Doug Dreby 1994-95
60 Tyrone Rucker 2003-04 151  Brian O’Donnell 1988-89 42.2  Anthony Solano 2010-11
60 Brian O’Donnell 1988-89 146  Wayne Smalls 2005-06 42.1  Andrew Walker 2021-22
59 Jake Petrik 2019-20 143  Anthony Harris 2017-18 41.93 Cameron Downs 2022-23
58 Chuck Walter 2002-03 142 Jake Petrik 2019-20 41.93 Michael Ricci 1991-92
58 Kevin Blass 1992-93 141  Kyle Bowman 2011-12 41.54 Jake Petrik 2019-20
54 Anthony Solano 2011-12 140  Wyatt Polk 2014-15 41.46 Donald Polk 1989-90
51 Bill Banks 2008-09 139 Bill Banks 2007-08 41.1  Eric Benjamin 2023-24
49 Kyle Bowman 2011-12 137 John Schroeder 1990-91 40.9  Brian Streater 1997-98
47 Wyatt Polk 2014-15 136  Brian Turner 2000-01 40.7  Adam Perry 2018-19
47 Wayne Smalls 2005-06 135  Cliff Tokley 1998-99 40.5 Bill Banks 2008-09
47 Brian O’Donnell 1989-90 131  Jonathan Baker-Jernigan2015-16 40.4  Gene Mergenthal 2001-02
46 Adam Perry 2018-19 128  K.J. Brown 2014-15 40.0  Germir Pitts 2012-13
45 Jonathan Baker-Jernigan2015-16 128  Brian O’Donnell 1989-90 39.7  Brian O’Donnell 1988-89
44 Charlie Riccardi 2016-17 126  Anthony Solano 2011-12 39.6  Eric Goode 2010-11
43 Shawn Greene 2009-10 126  Bill Banks 2008-09 39.5 Joshua Askew 2007-08
43 Dane Nicholson 2006-07 124 Arian Azemi 2019-20 39.4  Charlie Riccardi 2017-18
43 Brian Turner 2000-01 124 Charlie Riccardi 2016-17 39.1  Tyrell Russell 2018-19

122 Gavin Henry 2021-22 38.2 Keith Gorman 1998-99



